ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) IMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08A/REV04

7 . . 8



103439596

Docket No.: DCL2069/ZD-04695

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Offic

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	* * *
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark O	ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Holly Kou	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
•	Name: The Gillette Company
	Address: Prudential Tower Bldg 42 Fl.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	800 Boylston St.
3. Nature of conveyance:	T
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Boston State/Prov.: Mass.
Other	- Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02199
Execution Date: August 3, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(a) or notont numbers(a):	-1
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	, the execution date of the application is: Aug. 14, 2007
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 27140	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Attorney At Law	credited or debited to deposit account
19 North St.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Salem State/Prov.: Mass.	502271
Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> ZIP: <u>01970</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	OT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Barry D. Josephs Baw	4 D . Josepha August 15, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/17/2007 LTRUONG 00000065 29291111

07 FC:8021

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 019760 FRAME: 0339

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are the joint inventors and have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled BATTERY CHARGER, Attorney's Docket No. DCL2069/ZD-04695, described in an application executed by us on ______ and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Ser. Number ______, on _____ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Terri L. Sacco, of 93 Park Avenue, Apt. 1809, Danbury, Conn, 06810

Kathleen Baker, of 19 Woodridge Lane, New Fairfield, Conn. 06812

John Kevin Clay, of 69 Miller Ave., Milford, Conn. 06460
Holly Kou, of Room 1203, Unit 1, Bldg. 87, Dangdaimingzhu,
Jiukeshu, Tong Zhou, Beijing, People's Republic of China

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, We assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date ο£ said patent application under international conventions) said invention as set forth in said patent in application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to applications, all other legal documents as may be necessary desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE

> PATENT REEL: 019760 FRAME: 0340

Docket: DCL2069/ZD-04695

GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number _____ (the hereinafter named assignee insert said U.S. Serial Number authorized to being ascertained) to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent application(s).

Terri L. Sacco	Date
Kathleen Baker	Date
Gregory Guidotti	Date
Javier Verdura	Date
Evin Gamal Prather	Date
John Kevin Clay	Date
x Holly kon	August 3rd 2007

2

RECORDED: 08/15/2007